Oodle Noodle "Noodzmas" Contest Terms and Conditions

1. Contest Period

The Oodle Noodle "Noodzmas" Contest (the "Contest") will run from November 4, 2024, to December 23, 2024, at participating Oodle Noodle locations.

2. Eligibility

To be eligible to enter the Contest, you must:

- Be at least 18 years of age at the time of entry.

- Employees, franchisees, and immediate family members (parents, siblings, spouses, and children) of employees or franchisees of Oodle Noodle are not eligible to enter the Contest.

3. How to Enter

Contestants must visit participating Oodle Noodle locations during the contest period. An entry is free without purchase. One free entry per day. Customers can enter again, once per day, with any purchase.

4. Prize

One (1) Grand Prize will be awarded, consisting of a voucher for fifty-two (52) free signature boxes within one (1) year. The Grand Prize includes:

- Fifty-two (52) free signature boxes, redeemable within one (1) year of awarding, and can be used a maximum of one (1) time per day.

- One (1) \$25 gift card or voucher for one of Skip the Dishes or Uber Eats platforms, determined by Oodle Noodle at the time of awarding the prize.

- Approximate value of the Grand Prize is \$517.40.

Important Conditions:

- The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other offer.

- If the winner is unable to claim their prize for any reason the prize will be forfeited, and no alternate prize will be awarded.

5. Winner Selection

One (1) winner will be selected by random draw from all eligible entries from each location. The draws for the Grand Prize from each location will take place based on the following schedule. The winner will be notified via direct message from the official Oodle Noodle Instagram account, @oodlenoodlegram.

The winner will have 24 hours from the time of the notification to claim the prize. If the prize is not claimed within this period, an alternate winner will be selected by random draw.

November 22, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Capilano – 115, 5015 101 Ave NW Edmonton, AB November 25, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Clareview – 4272 137 Ave NW Edmonton, AB November 27, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Terwillegar – 3, 2305 Rabbit Hill Rd NW Edmonton, AB November 29, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Orchard Gate – 9080 25 Ave SW Ste 126 Edmonton, AB December 2, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Kingsway – 109 Street & Kingsway Edmonton, AB December 4, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Leduc – 5423A 50 St Leduc, AB December 6, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Downtown – 10842 Jasper Ave Edmonton, AB December 9, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Hamptons – 19912 Lessard Rd NW Edmonton, AB December 11, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Northwest Landing – 733 Mistatim Way Edmonton, AB December 13, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Spruce Grove – 122, 131 Century Crossing Spruce Grove, AB December 16, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Fort Saskatchewan – 9382 Southfort Drive#110 Fort Saskatchewan AB December 16, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Airdrie – 10, 105 Main Street Airdrie, AB December 18, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Tamarack – 2515 17 St NW Edmonton, AB December 20, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Erin Ridge – 330, 935 St. Albert Trail St. Albert, AB December 20, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Beacon Hill – 11672 Sarcee Trail NW Calgary, AB December 23, 2024 – Oodle Noodle Whyte Ave – 10803 82nd Ave NW Edmonton, AB

6. Consent and Publicity Release

By entering the Contest, participants agree to:

- Abide by these Terms and Conditions.

Allow Oodle Noodle Franchise Corporation ("ONFC") to use their name, likeness, image, and personal information (such as first name and last initial, city of residence) for promotional, marketing, or publicity purposes in connection with the Contest without additional compensation or notification.
The winner may also be required to participate in marketing, publicity, or promotional activities as part of accepting the prize.

7. General Conditions

Indemnification: The Winner agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Oodle Noodle from any, and all claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages, and liabilities, including attorney's fees, brought as a result of their participation in the Contest and to reimburse them for any such expenses incurred.

The Contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, and local laws and regulations. Void where prohibited by law.

8. Privacy

Personal information collected from participants will be used solely for the purposes of administering the Contest and awarding the prize. Oodle Noodle will not share personal information with third parties, except as necessary for the fulfillment of the prize.